Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

My next question is about rabies. Some animals, including bats, can carry rabies. During the past 12 months, did anyone see a bat inside
your home?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 1.3 1.3 7 1.7 1.8 1.5 .6
No 98.7 98.7 99.3 98.3 98.2 98.5 99.4

Yes 1.1 4 3 1.8 1.8 1.2 7
Male

No 98.9 99.6 99.7 98.2 98.2 98.8 99.3

Yes 1.5 2.4 1.1 1.6 1.9 1.8 .6
Female

No 98.5 97.6 98.9 98.4 98.1 98.2 99.4

Denominator is: All survey respondents

My next question is about rabies. Some animals, including bats, can carry rabies. During the past 12 months, did anyone see a bat inside
your home?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 5403 506 1006 1218 1049 690 934
Yes 72 7 8 22 19 11 5
No 5329 499 997 1195 1030 679 929
Don't know/not sure 1 1
Refused 1 1

Total 2269 227 466 493 455 296 332

Yes 28 1 2 9 9 5 2
Male

No 2240 226 464 483 446 291 330

Refused 1 1

Total 3134 279 540 725 594 394 602

Yes 44 6 6 13 10 6 3
Female

No 3089 273 533 712 584 388 599

Don't know/not sure 1 1
Denominator is: All survey respondents

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

In which room of the house was the bat first found?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Attic 16.1 24.7 16.3 44.4 23.8
Basement 2.9 2.2 16.2
Bedroom 19.8 32.0 22.2 13.4 27.8 6.0 20.9
Garage 6.8 7.6 14.4 6.7
Kitchen 4.3 4.5 2.5 3.0 20.9
Living room 36.7 43.3 28.1 27.3 52.2 30.4 34.3
Other 13.4 42.1 21.9 10.7

Attic 24.8 31.2 61.5 50.0

Basement 2.0 15.4

Bedroom 15.5 100.0 66.7 20.5 15.4
Male Garage 8.2 33.3 6.3 13.6

Kitchen 1.0 7.7

Living room 35.7 37.5 54.5 50.0

Other 12.8 25.0 11.4

Attic 9.9 28.6 333

Basement 3.5 4.7 16.7

Bedroom 22.9 21.4 9.1 27.9 35.0 40.0
Female Garage 5.7 23.3

Kitchen 6.7 9.3 5.0 40.0

Living room 37.5 50.0 36.4 16.3 50.0 50.0 20.0

Other 13.8 54.5 18.6 10.0

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

In which room of the house was the bat first found?
(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 22 19 11
Attic 9 2 4
Basement 3 1 2
Bedroom 15 3 6 1
Garage 5 3 1
Kitchen 5 2 1 1
Living room 25 7 8 3
Other 10 4 3

Total 28 9 9 5

Attic 5 2 2

Basement 1 1

Bedroom 5 2 1
Male

Garage 3 1 1

Kitchen 1 1

Living room 4 4

Other 4 2 2

Total 44 13 10 6

Attic 4 2

Basement 2 1 1

Bedroom 10 3 4
Female

Garage 2 2

Kitchen 4 2 1

Living room 16 3 4 3

Other 6 2 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Did the bat bite anyone?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 2.9 9.8
No 97.1 100.0 100.0 90.2 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 7.0 18.8
Male

No 93.0 100.0 100.0 81.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female No 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Did the bat bite anyone?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 22 19 11 5
Yes 1 1
No 71 21 19 11 5

Total 28 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 1 1

No 27 8 9 5 2

Total 44 13 10 6 3
Female

No 44 13 10 6 3
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Did the bat scratch anyone?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 2.9 9.8
No 97.1 100.0 100.0 90.2 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 7.0 18.8
Male

No 93.0 100.0 100.0 81.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female No 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Did the bat scratch anyone?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 22 19 11 5
Yes 1 1
No 71 21 19 11 5

Total 28 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 1 1

No 27 8 9 5 2

Total 44 13 10 6 3
Female

No 44 13 10 6 3
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was the bat found in the room where someone had been sleeping during the previous 12 hours?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 22.3 32.0 15.2 19.8 22.8 24.1 20.9
No 71.7 68.0 84.8 80.2 77.2 75.9 79.1

Yes 28.5 100.0 66.7 18.8 20.5 61.5
Male

No 71.5 33.3 81.2 79.5 38.5 100.0

Yes 17.8 21.4 20.9 25.0 40.0
Female

No 82.2 78.6 100.0 79.1 75.0 100.0 60.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Was the bat found in the room where someone had been sleeping during the previous 12 hours?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 7 8 22 19 11 5
Yes 16 2 1 4 5 3 1
No 56 5 7 18 14 8 4

Total 28 1 2 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 8 1 1 1 2 3

No 20 1 8 7 2 2

Total 44 6 6 13 10 6 3
Female Yes 8 1 3 3 1

No 36 5 6 10 7 6 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

How many people had been sleeping in the room when the bat was found?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

1 36.0 57.9 22.5 48.2 50.0
2 37.7 100.0 5.6 51.8 50.0 100.0
3 7.2 42.1
4 6.0 22.5
5 13.1 49.4

1 21.2 333 50.0

2 40.8 100.0 66.7 50.0
Male

3 13.5 100.0

5 24.5 100.0

1 52.9 100.0 44.4 60.0
Female 2 34.2 11.1 40.0 100.0

4 12.8 44 .4
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping

How many people had been sleeping in the room when the bat was found?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 16 2 1 4 3 1
1 7 1 1 2
2 6 1 1 1 1
3 1 1
4 1 1
5 1 1

Total 8 1 1 1 3

1 3 2
Male 2 3 1 1

3 1 1

5 1 1

Total 8 1 3 1

1 4 1 1
Female

2 3 1 1

4 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Were doors open for the bat to fly into a room where someone was sleeping?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 31.5 37.1 58.5 25.2 29.5 28.2 30.1
No 68.5 62.9 41.5 74.8 70.5 71.8 69.9
Yes 36.7 66.7 31.2 34.1 46.2 50.0
Male
No 63.3 100.0 33.3 68.8 65.9 53.8 50.0
Yes 27.5 42.9 55.6 18.6 25.0 16.7
Female
No 72.5 57.1 44 .4 81.4 75.0 83.3 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping
Were doors open for the bat to fly into a room where someone was sleeping?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 72 7 8 22 19 11 5
Yes 19 2 4 4 5 3 1
No 51 5 3 18 14 3
Don't know/not sure 2 1 1
Total 28 1 2 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 8 1 2 2 2 1
No 20 1 1 7 7 3 1
Total 44 6 6 13 10 6 3
Yes 11 2 3 2 3 1
Female
No 31 4 2 11 7 5 2
Don't know/not sure 2 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

How many people were sleeping in this room or these rooms with open doors?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

1 30.4 50.0 13.9 25.7 57.3 100.0
2 44.8 50.0 58.2 17.7 74.3 42.7
4 14.1 27.9 38.8
6 or more 10.8 43.5

1 19.6 333 100.0

2 48.6 100.0 100.0 66.7
Male

4 19.1 60.0

6 or more 12.7 40.0

1 41.2 50.0 20.0 60.0 100.0

2 41.0 50.0 40.0 50.0 40.0
Female

4 9.0 40.0

6 or more 8.8 50.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping
with open doors

How many people were sleeping in this room or these rooms with open doors?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 19 4 1
1 7 1
2 8 1
4 2 1
6 or more 2 2

Total 8 2 1

1 2 1
Male 2 4

4 1 1

6 or more 1 1

Total 11 2

1 5
Female

2 4 1

4 1

6 or more 1 1
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home where someone had been sleeping
with open doors
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was the bat in a room where it might have bitten or scratched someone who was awake, but who would not have been able to tell you?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 6.5 13.5 16.5
No 93.5 86.5 100.0 83.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 10.8 100.0 18.8
Male
No 89.2 100.0 81.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 3.4 14.0
Female
No 96.6 100.0 100.0 86.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Was the bat in a room where it might have bitten or scratched someone who was awake, but who would not have been able to tell you?
(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 7 22 19 11 5
Yes 4 1 3
No 68 6 19 19 11 5

Total 28 1 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 2 1 1

No 26 8 9 5 2

Total 44 6 13 10 6 3
Female Yes 2 2

No 42 6 11 10 6 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Did you or anyone in your household have physical contact with the bat?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 18.5 18.5 35.1 25.2 2.5 34.2
No 81.5 81.5 64.9 74.8 97.5 65.8 100.0

Yes 19.6 31.2 61.5
Male

No 80.4 100.0 100.0 68.8 100.0 38.5 100.0

Yes 17.7 21.4 45.5 18.6 5.0 16.7
Female

No 82.3 78.6 54.5 81.4 95.0 83.3 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Did you or anyone in your household have physical contact with the bat?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 7 8 22 19 11 5
Yes 12 1 3 4 1 3
No 60 6 5 18 18 8 5

Total 28 1 2 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 4 2 2

No 24 1 2 7 9 3 2

Total 44 6 6 13 10 6 3
Female Yes 8 1 3 2 1 1

No 36 5 3 11 9 5 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Did you consult anyone about the bat being in your house?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 8.2 24.7 14.0 4.5 10.1
No 91.8 75.3 86.0 95.5 89.9 100.0 100.0

Yes 6.2 20.5
Male

No 93.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 79.5 100.0 100.0

Yes 9.7 28.6 18.2 9.3
Female

No 90.3 71.4 81.8 90.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Did you consult anyone about the bat being in your house?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 7 22 19 11 5
Yes 5 2 1 1
No 67 5 21 18 11 5

Total 28 1 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 1 1

No 27 1 9 8 5 2

Total 44 6 13 10 6 3
Female Yes 4 2 1

No 40 4 12 10 6 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Whom did you consult?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Doctor 26.8 75.0
Friend 8.9 25.0
Health Department 16.2 100.0
Other 48.0 100.0 100.0
Male Other 100.0 100.0
Doctor 39.2 75.0
Friend 13.1 25.0
Female
Health Department 23.6 100.0
Other 24.1 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and consulted a health professional
Whom did you consult?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 5 2 1 1 1
Doctor 1 1
Friend 1 1
Health Department 1 1
Other 2 1 1
Total 1 1
Male
Other 1 1
Total 4 2 1 1
Doctor 1 1
Female Friend 1 1

Health Department

1

Other

1

1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and consulted a health professional

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Whom else did you consult?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Health Department 49.1 100.0
Other 50.9 100.0 100.0
Male Health Department 100.0 100.0
Female Other 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and consulted a health professional
Whom else did you consult?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 5 1 1 1
Health Department 1 1
Don't know 2
Other 2 1 1

Total 1 1
Male

Health Department 1 1

Total 4 1 1
Female Don't know 2

Other 2 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and consulted a health professional
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was the bat alive when it was found?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 88.7 100.0 79.0 88.0 86.5 83.8 100.0
No 11.3 21.0 12.0 13.5 16.2

Yes 82.8 100.0 100.0 81.2 72.7 84.6 100.0
Male

No 17.2 18.8 27.3 15.4

Yes 93.0 100.0 72.7 95.3 100.0 83.3 100.0
Female

No 7.0 27.3 4.7 16.7
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Was the bat alive when it was found?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 8 22 19 11 5
Yes 64 6 20 17 9 5
No 8 2 2 2 2

Total 28 2 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 24 2 8 7 4 2

No 4 1 2 1

Total 44 6 13 10 6 3
Female Yes 40 4 12 10 5 3

No 4 2 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was the bat captured?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 42.1 56.7 72.6 39.2 29.9 52.9 20.9
No 57.9 43.3 27.4 60.8 70.1 47.1 79.1
Yes 35.9 100.0 66.7 36.4 15.6 72.7
Male
No 64.1 33.3 63.6 84.4 27.3 100.0
Yes 45.8 50.0 75.0 41.5 40.0 40.0 40.0
Female
No 54.2 50.0 25.0 58.5 60.0 60.0 60.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found
Was the bat captured?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 64 20 17 9 5
Yes 27 8 6 4 1
No 36 11 11 5 4
Don't know 1 1
Total 24 8 7 4 2
Yes 8 2 2 2
Male
No 15 5 5 2 2
Don't know 1 1
Total 40 12 10 5 3
Female Yes 19 6 4 2 1
No 21 6 6 3 2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was the bat tested for rabies?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 6.0 20.3
No 94.0 100.0 100.0 79.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 14.0 33.3
Male
No 86.0 100.0 100.0 66.7 100.0 100.0
Female No 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found
and captured or the bat was dead
Was the bat tested for rabies?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 36 4 6 11 8 6 1
Yes 1 1
No 34 4 6 9 8 6 1
Don't know 1 1

Total 13 1 1 4 4 3
Male Yes 1 1

No 12 1 1 3 4 3

Total 23 3 5 7 4 3 1
Female No 22 3 5 6 4 3 1

Don't know 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found
and captured or the bat was dead
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Could you have captured the bat if you wanted to?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 54.5 57.1 100.0 59.3 51.0 65.4 30.1
No 45.5 42.9 40.7 49.0 34.6 69.9
Yes 41.9 100.0 20.0 333 100.0 50.0
Male
No 58.1 80.0 66.7 50.0
Yes 62.5 57.1 100.0 83.3 66.7 50.0
Female
No 37.5 42.9 16.7 333 50.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and did not capture it
Could you have captured the bat if you wanted to?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 36 3 2 11 11 5 4
Yes 18 2 2 6 4 3 1
No 13 1 4 4 1 3
Don't know 5 1 3 1
Total 15 1 5 5 2 2
Yes 6 1 1 1 2 1
Male
No 6 3 2 1
Don't know 3 1 2
Total 21 3 1 6 6 3 2
Yes 12 2 1 5 3 1
Female
No 7 1 1 2 1 2
Don't know 2 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and did not capture it
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1998

Was anyone in the house vaccinated for rabies after the bat was found?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 1.6 13.5
No 98.4 86.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 3.8 100.0
Male

No 96.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female No 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found

Was anyone in the house vaccinated for rabies after the bat was found?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 72 22 19 11 5
Yes 1
No 71 22 19 11 5

Total 28 9 9 5 2
Male Yes 1

No 27 9 9 5 2

Total 44 13 10 6 3
Female

No 44 13 10 6 3

Denominator is: All survey respondents who saw a bat in their home and the bat was alive when found
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